

635 Main Street | Middletown, CT 06457 | info@nppostgradtraining.com

NOTICE OF ACCREDITATION ACTIONS NATIONAL NURSE PRCATITONER RESIDENCY & FELLOWSHIP TRAINING CONSORTIUM May 12, 2022

The National Nurse Practitioner Residency and Fellowship Training Consortium ("NNPRFTC") is recognized by the United State Department of Education as the accrediting agency for postgraduate nurse practitioner training programs in the US. In keeping with the regulations of the United States Department of Education, the following are the accreditation actions taken by the NNPRFTC's Accreditation Commission at its May 12, 2022 Accreditation Commission meeting.

ACCREDITATION ACTIONS:

Award Initial Accreditation- The term for initial accreditation is up to three years Thundermist Health Center Primary Care Nurse Practitioner Residency 186 Providence St. West Warwick, RI 02893 Jessica Douglas, APRN, Primary Care Fellowship Program Clinical Director Accreditation Action: Approved Next Accreditation Activity: Program Annual Report, October 2022 Next Comprehensive Site Visit: Spring 2025

Award Initial Accreditation- The term for initial accreditation is up to three years Thundermist Health Center Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Residency 186 Providence St. West Warwick, RI 02893 Mary Rose, MS, PMHNP, Psychiatric Mental Health Fellowship Program Clinical Director Accreditation Action: Approved Next Accreditation Activity: Program Annual Report, October 2022 Next Comprehensive Site Visit: Spring 2025 In accordance with U.S. Department of Education recognition criteria, the report of the actions taken by the Accreditation Commission of the National Nurse Practitioner Residency and Fellowship Training Consortium (NNPRFTC) at its May 12, 2022 Accreditation Commission has been published on the NNPRFTC's website located at:

https://www.nppostgradtraining.com/accreditation/accreditation-status-and-public-commentary/

The NNPRFTC Policies and Procedures manual is also available on the website:

https://www.nppostgradtraining.com/accreditation/policies-procedures/

If you require any further information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kerry Bamrick, MBA Executive Director National Nurse Practitioner Residency & Fellowship Training Consortium